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COUNTRY RESEARCHERS 

 
 

Albania 
Tomi Treska  
Catholic Relief Services 
Rruga Dulle Keta 5 
Tirana, Albania 
Tel: +355-4-234699, 240 143 
E-mail: ttreska@crs.icc-al.org  
Website: www.crs.org  
 
Sybi Hida 
Albanian Center for Development and Integration 
Rruga Haxhi Sina 4 
Tirana, Albania  
Tel: (+355 4) 204 076  
 
Algeria 
Zine M. Barka 
University of Tlemcen 
29, rue Bataille Filaoussène  
Tlemcen 13000 Algeria 
Tel.: +213 (0) 43 27 53 03  
E-mail: zbarka@fulbrightweb.org
Website: www.univ-tlemcen.dz  
 
Angola 
Cornelio Bento, Principal Budget Researcher 
Comissão Episcopal de Justiça, Paz e Migrações 
Rua Hoji Ya Henda (ex avenida Brazil) 
sita a Caritas Diocesana 
Luanda, Angola 
Tel: (+244) 222 263 169 
Email: corneliobento@yahoo.com.br  
 
Joaquim Kalesi Amândio, Coordinator 
Comissão Episcopal de Justiça, Paz e Migrações 
Rua Hoji Ya Henda (ex avenida Brazil) 
sita a Caritas Diocesana 
Luanda, Angola 
Tel: (+244) 222 263 169 
Email: justeconomica@nexus.ao  
 

Soren Kirk Jensen, Technical Assistance 
CRS/CIDSE 
Av. Lenine 86A 
Luanda, Angola 
Tel: (+244) 222 337 738 
Email: skjensen@crsangola.org  
Website: www.catholicrelief.org; www.cidse.org  

 
Argentina 
Pilar Arcidiácono  
Fundación Poder Ciudadano          
Piedras 547 timbre 2 
Buenos Aires 
Argentina  
Tel: (+54 11) 4331 4925 ext. 215  
E-mail: pilar@poderciudadano.org   
Website: www.poderciudadano.org  
 
Azerbaijan 
Ibragim Ibragimov and Farid Gardashbayov  
Public Finance Monitoring Center         
39, Fizuly Street, Apart. 28 
Baku AZ1014 
Azerbaijan 
Tel: (+994 12) 497 8967, 499 3774 
E-mail:  
Ibragim: ibragim_fi@yahoo.com
Farid: farid875@yahoo.com  
Website: www.pfmc.az  
 
Bangladesh 
Dr. Atiur Rahman and Unnayan Shamannay         
2/E/1-B, Mymensingh Road 
Shahbag, Dhaka-1000 
Bangladesh  
Tel: (+880 2) 8650015, 8610332 
Fax: (+880 2) 8622320  
E-mail:  
Atiur: atiur@sdnbd.org
Unnayan: shamunnay@sdnbd.org
Website: www.shamunnay.org
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Bolivia 
Javier Gomez Aguilar   
Centro de Estudios Para el Desarrollo  
Laboral y Agrario  (CEDLA) 
Avenida Jaimes Freyre 2940  
La Paz, Bolivia   
Tel: (+591 2) 2412429 
E-mail: jgomez@cedla.org  
Website: www.cedla.org
  
Botswana 
Keamogetse Molebatsi, Keneilwe Mpule, and Keneilwe 
Mapena  
(Under the Supervision of Prof. J. Mayuyuka Kaunda) 
Botswana Institute for Development Policy Analysis 
(BIDPA) 
134 Millennium Office Park 
Tshwene Drive, Kgale Hill 
Private Bag BR 29, Gaborone 
Botswana 
Tel: (+267) 3971 750 
E-mail: kaundajm@bidpa.bw
Website: www.bidpa.bw
 
Brazil 
Fernanda Carvalho  
Instituto Brasileiro de Análises Sociais e Económicas 
(IBASE)          
Av. Rio Branco, 124, 8 andar, 20040-916 
Rio de Janeiro, RJ 
Brazil  
Tel: (+55 21) 2509 0660  
E-mail: fernanda@ibase.br   
Website: www.ibase.br  
 
Bulgaria 
Latchezar Bogdanov  
Industry Watch 
16 G.M. Dimitrov Blvd, 
Sofia 1797 
Bulgaria 
Tel: (+359) 889 209 752 
E-mail: bogdanov@iwatchbulgaria.com  
Website: www.iwatchbulgaria.com
  
Georgi Angelov 
Open Society Institute - Sofia 
Address: 56, Solunska str.,  
1000 Sofia 
Bulgaria 
Tel: (+359) 887 901 889 
E-mail: george@osf.bg  
Website: www.osf.bg  
 
 
 
 

Burkina Faso 
Silwe Kaphalo Ségorbah  
Centre Pour la Gouvernance Democratique (CGD) 
Ouaga 2000, Cité Azimmo 
s/c du PNUD, 01 B.P. 575  
Ouagadougou 01 
Burkina Faso  
Tel: (+226) 50 37 48 25 (office),  
(+226) 76 67 32 32 (mobile)  
E-mail: cgdbf@hotmail.com; cgd@cgd.bf  
Website: www.cgd.bf  
 
Cameroon 
Ntangsi Max Memfih  
University of Buea  
P.O Box 63, Buea 
Cameroon  
Tel: (+237) 980 20 83  
E-mail: ntangsi2005@yahoo.com   
 
Chad 
Mr. Antoine Doudjidingao 
Economist, Head of the Socio-Economic Department 
GRAMP – TC (Groupe de Recherches Alternatives et 
de Monitoring du Projet Petrolier Tchad-Cameroun) 
Group for Alternative Research and Monitoring of 
Petrol in Chad and Cameroon 
B.P. 4021 N'Djaména - Tchad 
Tel/Fax: +235 515222 
E-mail:doudjiantoine@yahoo.fr
Website:http://www.gramptc.org/
 
Colombia 
Ms. Gory Suarez 
Corporación Fondo de Apoyo de Empresa Asociativas 
(CORFAS) 
Calle 54 No. 10-81 Piso 2 
Bogotá, DC, Colombia  
Tel: 571-2121088; 571-2445251 
Fax: 571 2690243 
E-mail: gory.suarez@gmail.com, 
presupuestos@cable.net.co
 
Costa Rica 
Ronald Alfaro-Redondo  
Programa Estado de la Nación         
San José, Costa Rica  
Tel: (+506) 290 7222, 232 4750  
E-mail: ralfaro@estadonacion.or.cr  
Website: www.estadonacion.or.cr  
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Croatia 
 Ivica Urban in collaboration with Katarina Ott,  
Anto Bajo and Vjekoslav Bratic  
Institute of Public Finance       
Katanciceva 5  
10000 Zagreb 
Croatia  
Tel: (+385 1) 4819363  
E-mail: ured@ijf.hr   
Website: www.ijf.hr
 
Czech Republic 
Ms. Kveta Kubatova 
Dr. Lucie Sedmihradska 
Ing. Eva Dufkova 
University of Economics, Prague 
N. W. Churchilla 4 
130 67 Praha 3 
Czech Republic 
Tel: (+420) 224 095 108 
Fax: (+420) 224 095 194 
E-mail:  
Ms. Kveta Kubatova: 
kubatova@vse.cz  
Dr. Lucie Sedmihradska: 
nitschova@yahoo.it
Ing. Eva Dufkova: 
dufkova@vse.cz  
Website: http://www.vse.cz 
 
Ecuador 
Andrés Tobar, María Dolores Almeida, and Jeanette 
Soares 
Corporación Latinoamericana para el Desarrollo 
(CLD/TI) 
Juan Ramírez N35-10 y Germán Alemán 
Quito 
Ecuador 
Tel: (+593) 22 468 212; (+593) 22 468 227 
E-mail: atobar@cld.org.ec  
Website: www.cld.org.ec

Egypt 
Professor, Dr.  Lobna Abdel Lattif  
Faculty of Economics & Political Science, Cairo 
University and  
Consultant in Partners in Development (PID)       
18 Jole Jamal Street 
El Mohandseen, Giza 
Egypt 
Tel: (+00202) 3035019, 101694949 
E-mail: lobnama@aucegypt.edu; pid@pidegypt.org  
Website: www.pidegypt.org
 
El Salvador 
Manuel Castillo 
PROBIDAD 
Calle del Egeo No. 39 
Jardines de Guadalupe 
Antiguo Cuscatlán 
El Salvador C.A. 
Tel: (+503) 22439806 
E-mail: secretaria@probidad.net  
Website: www.probidad.net  
 
France 
Michel Bouvier 
Groupement Européen de Recherches en Finances 
Publiques (GERFIP) 
Université Paris 1 Panthéon-Sorbonne 
1 rue d’ulm, 75005 Paris 
France 
Tel: +33 (0) 1 44 07 76 89 
E-mail: gerfip@univ-paris1.fr  
Website: www.gerfip.org
 
Georgia 
Tamuna Karosanidze   
Transparency International-Georgia          
26 Rustaveli Avenue 
Tbilisi 
Georgia 0108 
Tel: (+995) 32 93 21 29 
E-mail: Tamuna@transparency.ge   
Website: www.transparency.ge  
 
Ghana 
Vitus A. Azeem  
Social Development Centre (ISODEC)      
4th Sakumo Link, Laterbiokoshie 
P. O. Box MP 2989, Mamprobi Accra 
Ghana  
Tel: (+233) 21 306069 (office), (+233) 244 233512 
(mobile)  
E-mail: vazeem@isodec.org.gh; 
vitusazeem@yahoo.com  
Website: www.isodec.org.gh  
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Guatemala 
Jorge Lavarreda and Lisardo Bolaños  
Centro de Investigaciones Económicas  
Nacionales  (CIEN) 
10 calle 3-17 zona 10 
Edificio Aseguradora General 
Ala Norte, Nivel 5 
Guatemala 
Tel: (+502) 2331 1564, 2331 1644 
E-mail: cien@cien.org.gt  
Website: www.cien.org.gt  
 
Honduras 
Fernan Nuñez Lagos  
Foro Social de la Deuda Externa y Desarrollo de 
Honduras (FOSDEH)        
Colonia Alameda 
Avenida Tiburcio Carias Andino 
Casa No 1011, Apartado No 1248 
Municipio del Distrito Central 
Honduras  
Tel: (+504) 239 2014, 239 2110, 239 3404  
E-mail: fernan_929@hotmail.com   
Website: www.fosdeh.net  
 
India  
Siba Sankar Mohanty, Amitabh Behar, and  
Ramanand Ram 
Centre for Budget and Governance Accountability 
(CBGA) 
A-11, Second Floor 
Niti Bagh, New Delhi 
India-110049 
Tel: (+91 11) 41741285/6/7 
E-mail: cbadelhi@vsnl.net  
Website: www.ncasindia.org
 
Indonesia 
Dedi Haryadi  
Bandung Institute of Governance Studies (BIGS)       
Jl. Kidang Pananjung No. 5C  
Bandung 40135, West Java 
Indonesia 
Tel: (+62 22) 2501954 
E-mail: bigs@bdg.centrin.net.id  
Website: www.bigs.or.id  
 
Jordan 
Ibrahim Saif   
Center for Strategic Studies, University of Jordan         
Queen Rania Street, Amman 
Jordan   
Tel: (+00962 6) 5355515  
E-mail: i.saif@css-jordan.org  
Website: www.css-jordan.org  
 

Kazakhstan 
Meruert Makhmutova  
Public Policy Research Center      
65, Kazybek bi street 
office 421, Almaty  
Kazakhstan   
Tel: (+73272) 670340 
E-mail: sipa@nursat.kz, info@pprc.kz   
Website: www.pprc.kz  
 
Kenya 
Bonfas Kennedy Oduor-Owinga 
Social Development Network 
P.O. Box 6940-00100 G.P.O 
Nairobi 
Kenya 
Tel: (+254 20) 3860745/6 
E-mail: owinga2000@yahoo.com  
Website: www.sodnet.or.ke
 
Malawi 
Blessings Botha  
Project for Economic Governance, Malawi 
P/Bag A59 
Lilongwe 
Malawi   
Tel: (+265) 8303093 
E-mail: bbotha@cidamalawi.org
 
Mexico 
Jorge Romero Leon   
FUNDAR, Centro de Analisis e Investigacion          
Mr. Leon: 120 Clifton Place 
Brooklyn, NY 11238 
United States of America  
FUNDAR: Popotla 96-5 
Tizapán-San Angel 
México DF 
Tel: Mr. Leon: (+917) 723 0221  
FUNDAR: (+5255) 55 95 26 43   
E-mail: jorgeromeroleon@yahoo.com; 
fundar@fundar.org.mx  
Website: www.fundar.org.mx  
 
Mongolia 
Dorjdari Namkhaijantsan 
Open Society Forum 
Jamyan Gun Street 5/1  
Sukhbaatar District 
Ulaanbaatar-210648 
Mongolia 
Tel: (+976) 11313207 
E-mail: dorjdari@soros.org.mn  
Website: www.forum.mn
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Morocco 
Azeddine Akesbi, Mohamed Boussetta (Consultant), 
and Abdelatif Ngadi (Advisor)  
Transparency Morocco 
24, rue Khouribga 
Casablanca 
Morocco 
Tel: (+212) 22542699 
E-mail: transparency@menara.ma  
Website: www.transparencymaroc.org  
 
Namibia 
Robin Sherbourne, Research Associate  
Institute for Public Policy Research 
P O Box 6566 Ausspannplatz 
Windhoek  
Namibia 
Tel: (+264 61) 240514 
E-mail: editor@insight.com.na;  
daniel@ippr.org.na (cc) 
Website: www.ippr.org.na  
 
Nepal 
Satyendra Timilsina and Pramod C. Poudel  
The Strategic Group P (ltd)   
Kopundol, Lalitpur, Kathmandu 
Nepal  
Tel: (+977 1) 5537246  
E-mail: strategic@wlink.com.np   
 
New Zealand  
Murray Petrie  
Executive Officer, Transparency  
International New Zealand; and 
Director, Economics and Strategy Group, LTD    
34 Harbour View Rd 
Northland, Wellington 6005 
New Zealand   
Tel: (+64 4) 475 6109  
E-mail: mpetrie@ihug.co.nz  
Website: www.esg.co.nz  
 
Nicaragua 
Ana Quirós Víquez 
Centro de Información y Servicios  
de Asesoría en Salud (CISAS) 
Del Canal 2 
1 cuadra al Sur y 75 vs. abajo 
Barrio Bolonia, Managua  
Nicaragua  
Tel: (+505) 266 3690 
E-mail: cisas@cisas.org.ni  
Website: www.cisas.org.ni  

Nigeria 
Eric Chiedum Eboh  
African Institute for Applied Economics         
128 Park Avenue 
Gra, Enugu 
Nigeria  
Tel: (+042) 256644  
E-mail: aiaeinfo@aiae-nigeria.org   
Website: www.aiae-nigeria.org
 
Norway 
Dag Aarnes 
Assist Consulting AS 
Meltzers gate 4 0257  
Oslo 
Norway 
Tel: (+47) 22 55 91 42 (office); (+47) 92 01 03 10 
(mobile) 
E-mail: dag@assistconsulting.no  
Website: www.assistconsulting.no  
 
Pakistan 
Dr. Qazi Masood Ahmed  
Associate Professor, Institute of Business 
Administration; and  
Technical Advisor, Social Policy and Development 
Centre 
7&8 Maqbool Housing Society 
P.O. Box 13037  
Karachi 75350  
Pakistan 
Tel: (+0092 21) 111677677  
E-mail: qmasood@iba.edu.pk ; masood@spdc-pak.org  
Website: www.iba.edu.pk, www.spdc-pak.org
 
Papua New Guinea 
Paul Barker  
Institute of National Affairs 
P. O. Box 1530 
Port Moresby, NCD 
Papua New Guinea  
Tel: (+675) 321 1044/1045  
E-mail: inapng@daltron.com.pg  
Website: www.inapng.com  
 
Peru 
Ms. Tamiko Hasegawa  
Centro de Investigación de la Universidad del Pacifico 
(CIUP)          
Av. Salaverry 2020, Jesus Maria 
Peru  
Tel: (+511) 219 0100  
E-mail: pthasega@maxwell.syr.edu   
Website: www.up.edu.pe/ciup
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Philippines 
Vinia M. Datinguinoo and Avigail M. Olarte  
Philippine Center for Investigative Journalism          
3F Criselda II Bldg. 
107 Scout de Guia St. 
Quezon City 1104  
Philippines  
Tel: (+632) 4101383, 4104768  
E-mail: vinia@pcij.org (Vinia); research@pcij.org 
(Avigail)  
Internet Website: www.pcij.org, www.i-site.ph, 
www.pcij.org/blog  
 
Poland 
Adam Niedzielski  
Higher School of Commerce and International 
Finance, Graduate School of Business Economics 
ul. Nowogrodzka 56 
00-695 Warsaw 
Poland 
Tel: (+48 22) 622 01 09 
E-mail: aniedzielski@poczta.wshifm.edu.pl  
Internet Website: www.wshifm.edu.pl  
 
Romania 
Afrodita Popa  
A&A Expert Advice     
Bucharest, Romania  
E-mail: afrodita_popa@yahoo.com  
 
Russia 
Tatiana Vinogradova  
St. Petersburg Humanities and Political  
Studies STRATEGY        
7th Krasnoarmeyskaya 25/14 
198005 St.Petersburg 
Russia  
Tel: (+7 812) 712 66 12, 316 48 22 
E-mail: t9095115@yandex.ru  
Website: www.strategy-spb.ru, www.strategy-spb.ru/en  
 
Slovenia 
Mitja Cok 
Faculty of Economics 
University of Ljubljana  
Kardeljeva ploscad 17,  
1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia 
Tel: +386 1 5892 561, +386 1 5892 400 

South Africa 
Marritt Claassens  
Institute for Democracy in South Africa (IDASA),  
Africa Budget Project (ABP)         
6 Spin Street, Church Square 
Cape Town 8001 
South Africa  
Tel: (+27 021) 467 5600  
E-mail: Marritt@idasact.org.za  
Website: www.idasa.org.za  
 
South Korea 
Mr. Wonhee Lee and Mr. Jeong-Shik Park 
Citizens’ Coalition for Economic Justice (CCEJ) 
Dongsung-dong, 50-2 
Jongro-gu, Seoul 
South Korea, 110-809  
Tel: (+82) 2 766 5629, (+82) 10 4222 3925 
E-mail: wonheeldaum@hanmail.net; 
bonami6@hanmail.net  
Internet Website:  www.ccej.or.kr  
  
Sri Lanka 
M.D.A Harold, Chairman 
Transparency International-Sri Lanka 
Office:   102/11, 1/1, Kithulwatta Rd  
Colombo 08  
Sri Lanka 
Home:   20, Devathotupola Rd  
Nedurupitiya, Kandana  
Sri Lanka 
Tel: Office:  (+94 11) 2688328, 2688327 
Home:   (+94 11) 2231635 
Mobile: (+94 777) 260162 
E-mail: tisl@sltnet.lk ; harold1@eureka.lk  
Internet Website: www.tisrilanka.org  
 
Sweden 
Anna Schnell  
Melander Schnell Consultants          
Vallbygatan 9 
753 24 Uppsala 
Sweden  
Tel: (+46 0) 706 990475 
E-mail: aschnell@msc.st  
Website: www.msc.st  
 
Tanzania 
Rakesh Rajani, Aika Kirei and Geir Sundet 
Hakielimu 
739 Mathuradas/UN Road 
PO Box 79401 
Dar es Salaam 
Tanzania 
Tel: (+255 22) 2151852/3 
E-mail: info@hakielimu.org  
Website: www.hakielimu.org  
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Turkey 
Muzaffer Baca  
International Blue Crescent         
Bostancı Cami Street Cesur Apt 11/3  
34744 Bostanci, Istanbul 
Turkey  
Tel: (+90 216) 464 6883  
E-mail: mbaca@bluecrescent.net   
Website: www.bluecrescent.net  
 
Uganda 
Zie Gariyo 
Uganda Debt Network 
Plot 424 Mawanda Road, Kamwokya 
P.O Box 21509, Kampala 
Uganda 
Tel: (+256 0) 77 2721292 
E-mail: zgariyo@africaonline.co.ug
Website: www.udn.or.ug
 
United Kingdom 
Joachim Wehner  
London School of Economics  
Government Department      
Houghton Street 
London WC2A 2AE 
United Kingdom  
Tel: (+44 0) 20 7955 6422 
E-mail: j.h.wehner@lse.ac.uk  
Website: www.lse.ac.uk/government  
 
United States 
Center on Budget and Policy Priorities 
820 First Street, NE 
Suite 510 
Washington, DC  20002 
Tel: (202) 408-1080 
Fax (202) 408-8173 
Website: www.cbpp.org  
 
Vietnam 
Nguyen Thanh Ha 
Vietbid 
Suite 436, Binh Minh Hotel 
27 Ly Thai To Street, Hanoi 
Vietnam 
Tel: (+844 934) 4226 
E-mail: Vietbid@hn.vnn.vn  
Website: www.vietbid.info

Zambia 
Dr. Inyambo Mwanawina  
Institute of Economic and Social Research, University 
of Zambia 
Po Box 30900, Lusaka 
Zambia 
Tel: (+260 1) 294131, 294673 
E-mail: inyambo-mwanawina@zamtel.zm  
Website: www.unza.zm
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